- - .
o vr‘ ‘_-”‘ S o sl
= Srib. w7 et
"l_b‘ 1 s g : : > "
t. N y [ o -y "_‘I ‘e v
' S PN B o .
» % ’ - = s . -
..0 v X as : 4
@ . P -— . - L& v
= ‘ .' » “‘ & ' ’.. .‘ ‘ )."" & ! \
* - - - '
. L2 2 ..."' c..o~;‘.:- . . o« .
® o o W P ® e
i le RS NP e A ¢ @&
N R VS G @ S
e B ) . ’ a ¥ i3
El -9 ) ,.D~ .. ¥ @ >
.0 i . : w1 - £
o v e e TR . N . @
" . 2 . .' '-:: —.'.‘—'w- : 3 % . . .
r Loet TR LT R .
e 0 - » & - Yo
o o 20\ SROTeE
o \ ”* *» 8 $ . P » . LY . s
L, S AL LA AN
@ § e \ B ™ '-..' ®
» { ! . it
] ) ! ! 4 N\ = s 2 o‘. &
| b » 8 .
* [ ® ]
0 ¢ A <& N
. e C: \ »._.. & )I'- .. Vi - ) :.
‘ | . \ o -" . ks, ° % o
e -«.: . X 14 Y 5
e L L, o, Il
\ » A By .
’ o - !

Transition Implementation
Status Reporting

17 Jun 2016




1. Overall Timeline
2. Status Update
3. Appendix: Projects Plans




-

Ime

rall T

V7

ICANN



Track 1

Track 2

Track 3

Implementation Planning Timeline - Proposals Delivered in March 2016

Completed Remaining

1
Dec Jan Feb ‘ﬁar Apr May Aug Sep
‘15 ‘16 ‘16 6 ‘16 ‘16 ‘16 ‘16 % Complete

Root Zone Management System (RZMS)
changes & parallel testing

Root Zone Maintainer Agreement (RZMA)

Service Level Expectations (SLEs) for
Naming Community

Service Level Agreements (SLAs) with the
Number Community

IETF MoU Supplemental Agreement

Post-Transition IANA (PTI)

Root Zone Evolution Review Committee
(RZERC)

Customer Standing Committee (CSC)

IANA Intellectual Property Rights (IPR)

IANA Operational Escalation Processes

ICANN Bylaws

welBEal | Bl | e L

ICANN Articles of Incorporation

Independent Review Process (IRP)
Enhancements

Reconsideration Request Enhancements

Empowered Community

Implementation of the post-transition
Financial Planning Process

Overall % Complete

80%

90%

95%

95%

10%

5%

90%

100%

0%

5%

5%

5%

1%




o
&y
8 s
s
9.

N

"«’z
A
5 "}4

7
s W/,

4
1

:
.

r

Stat

.-‘.“.. .

s .

us Update




RZMS, RZMA & Names SLEs

06/15/16

Project Description Plan Completion Status % Complete
Date
. S 09/30/16
RZMS changes to remove RZA Remove NTIA's authorization process from RZMS (code 08/15 /16 -: 80%
role and support parallel testing | changes for ICANN and Verisign, and parallel testing). 07/06/16
Names SLEs (SLEs for Naming BZMS.code changes to accommoqate new SLEs, -: 0%
. inclusion of performance targets in ICANN-PTI contract,
Community) ) 08/15/16
dashboard reporting of SLAs.
- 01/31/16 / 62/29/16 -:| 90%
RZMA (Agregment with Root Completion of draft RZMA. 95745,46,{95@4,45/ °
Zone Maintainer)
06/30/16

Key Dates:

ICANN’s
RZMS
code

changes
(RzA)

changes
shared (SLEs) .

ICANN’s
RZMS
code

Start
parallel
testing

Existing data End

Parsing
conclusions

ICANN’s
RZMS code
changes
(parallel
testing)

‘ VRSGN’s

RZMS code
changes
(parallel
testing)

parallel
testing

RZMA
ready for
public
review

SLA
targets
defined

Insert SLAs

Remove RZA
Role in
production
RZMS

SLA

into ICANN- dashboard

PTI contract

ready

Project Updates:

Upcoming Activities:

v" Completed 70 days of 90-day Parallel Testing period with no
issues.

v" SLE data collected since beginning of March is being
aggregated and reviewed to propose performance targets.

v" Continuing to work on the reporting dashboard.

= Continue to monitor parallel operations.
= Continue to fine-tune dashboard.

= Finalize proposed performance targets.
= Finalize draft RZMA.

Open Items:

® on-track

R

BRAFT forDiscussion

ICANN

Behind schedule, but
recovery still possible

- Not started

- Target will be missed

*Alldatesare estimates | 6




RIRs SLAs & IETF MoU Supplemental Agreement

06/15/16

Project Description Plan Completion Status % Complete
Date*
RIRs SLAs (Service Level Completion of draft agreement, including SLAs 06/30/16 ‘ -:| 959%
Agreement with the with RIRs, and operationalization of SLAs.
Number Community)
IETF MoU Supplemental Completion of draft ICANN-IETF MoU 06/30/16 . -:| 95%
Agreement Supplemental Agreement.

*Completion Date dependent on USG’s approval of proposals

Key Dates:

IETF MoU

Suppl.
Doc

finalized

RiRs SLAs
Document
finalized

IETF MoU

Suppl.
Doc

signed

RiRs SLAs
Document
signed

Project Updates:

Upcoming activities:

=  Signing of the RIR SLA document

Open Items:

=  Signing of the IETF MoU document

B Notstarted

@ DRAFT for Discussién ® on-track

Behind schedule, but

[ | Target will be missed

*All datesare estimates | 7

ICANN recovery still possible




06/15/16

Project Description Plan Completion Status % Complete
Date
Formation of PTI entity: legal formation
PTI (incorporation of affiliate, filing for 501c3, 99%9%5!; . . -: 20%
(Post-Transition IANA) drafting of contract, etc.) and operationalization 09/30/16
of PTl entity (board nominations, budget, etc.).

Key Dates:

Aol!, ColP?
and Bylaws
ready for
Public
ommen

PTI
budget
projections

PTI CANN-PTI
Implementatio contracts PTle
Plan defined ready for legally
formed

ntity ' ICANN-PTI

Contracts
Finalized

1 Aol: Articles of Incorporation /?ColP: Conflicts of Interest Policy

Project Updates:

v" Shared PTI staffing rationale with the community.

v" Drafting of the ICANN-PTI contracts.

v" Drafting of PTI conflict of interest policy, code of
conduct and expected standard of behavior.

Upcoming activities: Open Items:

= Finalize PTI Bylaws and articles of
incorporation with the community.

= Share draft of Naming function contract
with the community.

= Share PTI conflict of interest policy, code
of conduct and expected standard of

behavior with the community.

@® on-track

@

BRAFT forDiscussion

ICANN

Behind schedule, but [Jl] Target will be missed
recovery still possible

mmm PT| Structure activities
mmm |ncorporation activities
mmm 501 c3 filing activities

I ot started

* All datesare estimates | 8

mmm |CANN-PTI contracts activitie]




IPR, RZERC, CSC & Escalation Processes

06/15/16

Project Description Plan Completion % Complete
Date
IANA IPR Transfer of IANA IPR to a neutral trust. 9/30/16 I 59
RZERC (Root zone Evolution Formation of committee to advise ICANN Board on 09/30/16 .
Review Committee) RZMS architectural and operational changes. 08/15/16 -: 60%
CSC (customer Service Formation of committee to monitor PTI performance. 95730716 -: o
Standing Committee) P 08/15/16 70%
. Updating of existing IANA operational complaint and 09/30/16
Escalation Processes escalation processes. 08/15/16 -:| 90%

Key Dates:

RZERC charter
drafted &
posted for Public,
Comment

RZERC charter
adopted by
ICANN Board

RZERC
constituted

Csc Escalation

Initial
outreach

process
documentation

CcsC
constituted

updated

Project Updates:

v’ RZERC charter posted for public
comments.

v’ CSC request for appointments sent to
SO/ACs.

v’ Escalation processes documentation
being updated.

)

BRAFT forDiscussion

ICANN

Upcoming Activities:

= Monitor public comments on RZERC
charter.

= Appointing organizations appoint CSC
candidates.

= Finalize escalation processes
documentation.

Open Items:
= Waiting on implementation

requirements for IANA IPR.

® on-track

Behind schedule, but
recovery still possible

B Notstarted

[ | Target will be missed

* All dates-are estimates




Enhancing ICANN’s Accountability

Project Description Plan Completion Status % Complete
Date
ICANN'’s Bylaws Updating of ICANN Bylaws. \/ - 100%
05/27/16

:E?tTrE;r:trig(r:\k(a;c?lf) Updating of ICANN Articles of Incorporation 07/31/16 ‘ -: 50%
Implement enhancements to Independent Review 09/30/16—08/15/16 o

IRP Enhancements Process. 09/30/16 I 5%
Implement enhancements to ICANN's 09/30/16 I 59

RR Enhancements reconsideration request process. 08/15/16 0

Empowered Community Implement processes and mechanisms in support 09/30/16 ‘ 59

Enhancements of the empowered community. 08/15/16 C 0

Financial Planning Process ICANN caretaker budget, PTI caretaker budget and o

Key Dates:
Bylaws

posted for
public
comments

ICANN

Board

adopts
revised Aol

ICANN Aol
posted for
public
comments

Nov DEC JAN oCcT NOovV
Project Updates: Upcoming Activities: Open Items:
v ICANN Articles of Incorporation posted for = Monitor public comments on ICANN Aol.
40-day Public Comment period. = Finalize financial planning process.

v’ Started initial assessment of items needed
to support the Empowered Community.

i B Not started
6 DRAFT for Discussién On-track ’ * All datesare estimates | 10

Behind schedule, but B Target will be missed

ICANN recovery still possible



. P N e W
“‘?;.;:—: :.‘;q‘;—-‘:: ... _’ & .v‘:"l S :.-., .. g » "
- S3e ® WS > -9 1' 7 E) .' - = .,. -~
e ,..;:_ > 4 g [ s ——
i '-‘1.'-'.'.; Te ;o. . "o Y ) i .-.‘.0
< ‘V... .,‘,\ "~ -~ .’. -‘ = o o : s
- e & . o 5 =
= v b 2 K o, Z P N e =
ey o« . -~ -— . e\ S A
£ . - . ; > g
L <& A - =) v - 7 1 g
T g ner . .‘s. < '.'.' . ¢
.."4 ) Py 1 X .. . = ".' _..f..: S _. - . &
G v, SR /)L e & o W g -
v . ) ol ¥ .'_:" LN Ly Ay s ’
A R W30, #T X g0 :
.. A e .J‘ & . s | .
! . y ) b ' ® .,. e ] . N v, ¥
o N BT A S TAL Ve SR AANS S
1 7 . . ,"4 ) .. .‘.-:,‘ L ‘ ,.. b “"-.5 ¥ X /
' % ? 8 s %2 W A . 4 . s
{) "’ . v ) =18 " ; .‘A S s " : Bl &
) .U.‘-' o o el i ? - a ,‘. . i .: - A .‘
- Appendix F N
‘ . s & . ! o (7‘. ._s A‘.. 'y ‘.. : »
) . . 8 Ny \-, . T ., \.‘.‘
» ‘ | . ! 4 . £
*High-Level Proj ect Plan
g ° .
.‘ Se ,,\.
- .f' Rl e ik I
:. '.-.',s_:" ‘8 .-' i .-“; [/ : _.:, ’
e #‘-, ‘, 2 o ey | P
. AP Y
L - @ » ' ‘

®
-
.
&

'I -"' ”
i) ¥
R e
'. )

L
‘\-_:.1 =
.. ‘\
) !’.U '
c‘. o

————
ICANN




RZMS & SLEs for Naming Community % Complete: [ ]70%

NTIA issues report NTIA receives
ICANN NTIA receives evaluating if ICANN Congressional Implementation IANA Contract
55 proposals conditions are met 56 recess starts report expires
2015 2016
[ |
Nov Dec Jan Feb ar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep

ICANN makes RZMS code changes to E'-
remove RZArole
ICANN makes RZMS code changes to *
support parallel testing
Verisign makes code changes to =Zr

support parallel testing

- e - o o =

,_—_—_——

Parallel testing

Remove NTIA’s authorization
processin Production RZMS

ICANN determines feasibility of
existing data use

ICANN parses existing data (per
feasibility determination)

ICANN makes RZMS code changes
for SLEs

ICANN develops aggregation tool
and SLAs dashboard

ICANN collects & operationalizes SLE
metrics

CWG reviews SLE metrics & defines

SLAs
Project Updates: Upcoming Activities: Open Items:
v Completed 70 days of 90-day Parallel Testing period with no = Continue to monitor parallel operations.
issues. = Finalize development of data aggregation tool /
v' Collected 3 months of SLE data collection. reporting dashboard.
v' Continuing to work on the reporting dashboard. = Elaborate proposal for SLAs thresholds.

mmm RZMS & parallel testing activities

@ DRAFT for Discussién - e Baseline == Parsing of existing data activities J  *Timeframesare estimates | 12
ICANN : ‘

= Current Plan mmm SLE activities
mmm |CANN-PTI contract activit




% Complete: -:|95%

NTIA issues report NTIA receives
ICANN NTIA receives evaluating if ICANN Congressional Implementation IANA Contract
55 proposals conditions are met 56 recess starts report expires
2015 2016
I ]
Nov Dec Jan Feb ar Apr May Jllm Jul Aug Sep

‘ |
Finalize SLA document with RIRs  (m——— ;
|
Board Adoption \/ i
|
Execute SLA document :
) |

IANA contract expires I '

. V

SLA document becomes effective i >’
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

Project Updates: Upcoming Activities: Open Items:

=  Signing of the RIR SLA document.

% DRAFT for Discussion - e Baseline m== RIRS SLAs activities

— USG activit
ICANN Current Plan — y

* Timeframesare estimates | 13




IETF MoU Supplemental Agreement (“MoU”) % Complete: [l ]o5%

NTIA issues report NTIA receives
ICANN NTIA receives evaluating if ICANN Congressional Implementation IANA Contract
55 proposals conditions are met 56 recess starts report expires
2015 2016
[ |
Nov Dec Jan Feb ar Apr May Jlun Jul Aug Sep
—
Finalize MoU document (e v/} —
N |
Board adoption v -
I
I V
Execute MoU document -
|
. [
IANA contract expires I ’
: v
MoU document becomes effective I ‘
|
I
|
|
I
|
|
I
I
|
|
|
Project Updates: Upcoming Activities: Open Items:

v » Signing of the IETF MoU document.

6 DRAFT for Discussién = Baseline e MoU activities * Timeframes are estimates | 14

TV T m— Current Plan mmm USG activity




Post-Transition IANA (PTI)

% Complete: .:|40%

NTIA issues report NTIA receives
ICANN NTIA receives evaluating if ICANN Congressional Implementation IANA Contract
55 final proposals conditions are met 56 recess starts report expires
2015 2016
| |
Nov Dec Jan Feb ar Apr May Juln Jul Aug Sep
Define PTI Implementation Plan \/ |
Incorporation |
Articles of Incorporation drafting,
comment period and Board approval
. . . I —
File for incorporation I & o
501 (c) (3) filing |
Prepare Financial Projections O ————
Bylaws drafting, comment period,
and Board approval
Conflict of Interest drafting,
comment period, and Board approval
ICANN Board appoints | ®
ICANN’s PTI Board members I
\ %
. t- —_—
PTI files for 501c3 status I () (]
|
ICANN-PTI Contract(s)
VY
I P et el g —_Jmmmm-
comment period and
Board approval |
t Dependency on performance targets being defined by mid-July 2016 under Names SLEs project to finalize Names contract !

Project Updates:
v’ Shared PTI staffing rationale with the community.

Upcoming Activities:
= Finalize PTI Bylaws and articles of incorporation with the
community.

= Share draft of Naming function contract with the community.

Open Items:

OO Public Comment Period ™= PTI Structure activities
@ DRAFT for-Discussion = = Baseline

mmmm |ncorporation activities

ICANN

— Current Plan

AW .
= 501 C3 filing activities Timeframesare estimates | 15
mmm |CANN-PTI contract activit



RZERC (Root Zone Evolution Review Committee)

% Complete: -:I 60%

ICANN NTIA receives
55  proposals

NTIA issues report
evaluating if ICANN
conditions are met 56

NTIA receives
Congressional Implementation IANA Contract
recess starts report expires

2015 2016
! o9
Nov Dec Jan Feb ar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep
|
I
: . |
RZERC Charter drafting, public
comment period, and Board
approval |
|
ICANN outreach 0 |
Organizations appoint representatives ( I|: T )
ICANN coordinates with NTIA on any
ongoing architectural & operational —
changes I
I
|
i
|
I
|
l
|
I
Project Updates: Upcoming Activities: Open Items:
v RZERC charter finalized and posted for public comments. =  Monitor public comments.

D

ICANN

DRAFT for Discussidn

MM Public Comment Period
== == Baseline
— Current Plan

== Implementation plan activity
mmm RZERC charter activities

=== On-going changes activities
mmm R7ERC constitution activities

* Timeframes are estimates | 16




Customer Standing Committee (CSC)

CSC Formation
ICANN outreach

SO/ACs appoint candidates

ICANN sends SO/AC selected
candidates to gNSO/ccNSO

CSC constituted

% Complete:-:I 70%

NTIA issues report NTIA receives
ICANN NTIA receives evaluating if ICANN Congressional Implementation IANA Contract
55 proposals conditions are met 56 recess starts report expires
2015 2016
|
Nov Dec Jan Feb ar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep
|
|
() v

- |

(-======== -

\w

Project Updates:

Upcoming Activities:
= SO/Acs to appoint candidates.

Open Items:

ICANN

6D _brAFTTOr Discussion

mmm CSC Charter activity
== == Baseline mmm CSC Constitution activities
m—— CUrrent Plan mmm QOperationalization activities

* Timeframes are estimates | 17



IANA Operational Escalation Processes % Complete: | ]oo%

NTIA issues report NTIA receives
ICANN NTIA receives evaluating if ICANN Congressional Implementation IANA Contract
55 proposals conditions are met 56 recess starts report expires
2015 2016
[ |
Nov Dec Jan Feb ar Apr May Jlfn Jul Aug Sep

Define Implementation Plan :z
Revise process documentations P—

Define mediation process for

e ——
Names community’s IANA | ——— _m

Customer Service Complaint
Resolution Process

Project Updates: Upcoming Activities: Open Items:
v’ Escalation processes documentation has been = Review escalation processes documentation.
updated, and is under management review.

i 0 el - i Implementation plan activit : ’ 8
@ . DRAFT for Discussion Baseline ettt iS e s * Timeframesaare estimates | 18

ICANN —  Current Plan mmm Escalation mechanisms activities




Prep proposed amendments to
ICANN’s Bylaws

Transmission of final proposals
to NTIA

ICANN Bylaws drafting

ICANN Board takes action to
post Bylaws for comments

Public Comment Period

Finalize Bylaws

ICANN Board adopts & notifies
NTIA

2015

ICANN NTIA receives
55  proposals

2016

%Complete:-100° Status: Complete

NTIA issues report
evaluating if ICANN
conditions are met 56

NTIA receives
Implementation
report

Congressional
recess starts

Nov

————/

. Jan Feb ﬂar

Dec Apr

IANA Contract

expires

May Jun Jul Aug Sep

b

N -
o<

»
¢=

b
\

4 IIe‘é«

u
l
I
i
[
]
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
1
i
|
]

Project Updates:

Upcoming Activities:

Open Items:

@

ICANN

. DRAFT for Diséussion

== == Baseline
= Current Plan

mmm Bylaws activity
mmm USG activity

* Timeframes are estimates | 19




ICANN Articles of Incorporation (Aol)

% Complete:-:I 50%

NTIA issues report NTIA receives
ICANN NTIA receives evaluating if ICANN Congressional Implementation IANA Contract
55 proposals conditions are met 56 recess starts report expires
2015 2016
I [}
Nov Dec Jan Feb ar Apr May Jim Jul Aug Sep
) |
ICANN Aol drafting a—{]
1 .
ICANN Board takes action to I
post Aol for comments \/ [
\l/ |
40-days Public Comment Period
|
|
Finalize Aol i
|
) |
ICANN Board adoption I o
|
|
|
Project Updates: Upcoming Activities: Open Items:

v" ICANN Articles of Incorporation posted for 40-day || ® Monitor public comments.

Public Comment period.

@ : DRAFTforDisi:ussion = = Baseline

T T = Current Plan

mmm Aol activities

* Timeframes are estimates | 20




Request For Reconsideration (RR) Enhancements

ICANN coordinates with
Ombudsman on any support
needed

ICANN updates RR process
documentation

% Complete:I:I 5%

NTIA issues report NTIA receives
ICANN NTIA receives evaluating if ICANN Congressional Implementation IANA Contract
55 proposals conditions are met 56 recess starts report expires
2015 2016 M
Nov Dec Jan Feb ar Apr May Juln Jul Aug Sep

=.—

I —

Project Updates:

Upcoming Activities:
= Update Request for Reconsideration

process documentation.

Open Items:

ICANN

D _orAFTor Discussidn

== == Baseline
= Current Plan

mmm RR activities

* Timeframes are estimates | 21




Empowered Community Enhancements % Complete:] | 5%

NTIA issues report NTIA receives
ICANN NTIA receives evaluating if ICANN Congressional Implementation IANA Contract
55 proposals conditions are met 56 recess starts report expires
2015 2016
[ |
Nov Dec Jan Feb ar Apr May Jllm Jul Aug Sep

ICANN puts in place mechanisms h—
to support the EC processes

ICANN puts in place secretariat (“"'“m—
--r--

support

Project Updates: Upcoming Activities: Open Items:
» Started initial assessment of items needed to
support the Empowered Community.

mmm EC processes support activities

@ . DRAFT for Discussion " [y J  *Timeframesare estimates | 22

— EmmE Secretariat Support activities
T Current Plan




Post-transition Financial Planning Process % Complete:JJll ] 509

NTIA issues report NTIA receives
ICANN NTIA receives evaluating if ICANN Congressional Implementation IANA Contract
55  proposals conditions are met 56 recess starts report expires
2015 2016
: Nov Dec ! Jan Feb ar Apr May JL'n Jul Aug Sep

I

|

Define ICANN & PTI caretaker =V :
budget frameworks I

UpdateICANN/PTI financial \i
planning process (FY18) g

I

|

I

|

|

|

I

|

I

|

|

|

I

|

Project Updates: Upcoming Activities: Open Items:

= Finalize financial process.

@ . DRAFT for Discussion " [y J  *Timeframesare estimates | 23

T T = Current Plan




